June 5, 2012 Presidential Primary Election
Precinct Worker Training Schedule

RSVP REQUIRED for Inspectors
at least 48 hours prior to class
precinctworker@co.slo.ca.us or 805-781-4106

Mandatory Inspector Training and Delivery Schedule
Supply Tubs may be picked up before or after meeting. Meeting will be approximately 3 hr.

Rock Harbor Church

1475 Quintana Rd, Morro Bay Wednesday, May 30 6-9 pm

Paso Robles Vets Hall

240 Scott St, Paso Robles Thursday, May 31 6-9 pm

St. John’s Lutheran Church
959 Valley Rd, Arroyo Grande Rms 7 & 8
LOS BERROS RD ENTRANCE WILL BE USED
FOR SUPPLY TUB PICKUP

County Government Center

1055 Monterey St., San Luis Obispo
Limited Parking available at 1144 Monterey St and in
Courts parking upper lot 1050 Palm St

Inspector: Included below is the training schedule for clerks. Please encourage clerks to attend a
class. Clerk Training is not mandatory. Inspectors may attend precinct worker training in addition to
the Mandatory Inspector Training if needing a refresher course in basic functions.

Friday, June 1 6-9 pm

Saturday, June 2 9am-12pm

Precinct Worker Training - RSVP no longer required

Precinct Worker Training description: Basic functions and duties of precinct board members on
Election Day. This training does not cover Inspector duties.

Classes in bold are night classes.

Location Date & Time
Tuesday, May 8 9:30am -12:30pm
NORTH COUNTY
Atascadero Elks Lodge Tuesday, May 8 2-5 pm
1516 El Camino Real
Atascadero Tuesday May 15 2-5 pm
Tuesday May 15 6-9 pm
NORTH COAST Wednesday, May 16 2-5 pm

Rock Harbor Christian Fellowship
1475 Quintana Rd.

Wednesday, May 16 6-9 pm

Morro Bay
SAN LUIS OBISPO Saturday, May 12 9am- Noon
County Government Center
Board Chambers Saturday, May 12 1:30pm-4:30pm
1055 Monterey St, San Luis Obispo
Limited Parking available at 1144 Monterey and in Courts Saturday, May 19 9am-Noon
parking lot 1050 Palm.
SOUTH COUNTY Thursday, May 10 9:30 am-12:30pm
St. John’s Lutheran Church
959 Valley Rd Thursday, May 10 2-5 pm

Arroyo Grande

Corner of Los Berros & Valley Rds Thursday, May 17 2-5 pm

Please use Los Berros Rd Parking Lot Thursday, May 17 6-9 pm
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